BOWLER

1 Bob McGregor
Jim Stephens
Phil Kepner
Rick Minier

2 Jerry Beavers
Paul McCordic
Mark Williams
Hank Jordan

3 Gene Rivers
Dave Lile
Jerry Meeley
Mike Ballard

4 David Rountree
Blane Adkins
Rick Cheshier
Cordell Wilder

5 John Hawkins
TJ Johnson
David Scardaville
Raif Terry

6 Norm Clark
Paul Pender
Darin DeSelm
Charles McLean

7 Roger West
Doug Hayes
Pete Thomas
Lyn Cummings

8 Sal Grieco
Kerry Fulford
Robert Genzer
Mo Hestand

9 Steve McBride
Mike Lynch
Don Busocker
Jeff Janssen

10 Jesse Jackson
Doug Barron
Brad Hunter
John Burkett

11 Fred Barnes
Bill Nichols
Jim Carter
Lee Lorts

2017 BRUNSWICK SASBA SENIOR TOUR

SASBA MATCH PLAY FOURSOME

Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50

Cityview Lanes, February 4, 2017

AVG

212.80
213.70
216.90
233.80
199.40
244.20
235.60
221.50
215.20
206.90
227.10
239.30
209.80
230.20
233.60
211.30
197.80
229.40
222.30
225.00
194.80
199.40
217.50
222.30
211.40
213.90
224.60
228.50
191.30
221.60
225.80
218.70
209.10
209.30
214.00
222.00
201.60
219.60
214.70
246.50
191.80
216.60
215.30
222.50

FINAL STANDINGS

PIN FALL

8772

9007

8885

8849

8745

8340

8784

8554

8544

8825

8462

POINTS

86

101

88

88

88

79

78

75

74

73

72

TEAM NAME

JABS

IGNITERS

GOLIATHS

STRIKE KINGS

RINGERS

INFERNOS

EINSTEINS

QUANTUMS

CANNONS

BRAWLERS

SCHOLARS

EARNINGS

$ 4,000.00

$ 3,200.00

$ 2,400.00

$ 2,000.00

$ 1,600.00

$ 1,100.00

$  850.00

STAIRSTEP RESULTS
GAME 1
|RINGERS 190
JABS 236
GAME 2

JABS 275
STRIKE KINGS 182
GAME 3

JABS 237
GOLIATHS 186
GAME 4

JABS 268
IGNITERS 248




12 Randy Summers
Pete Seibel
Derek Williams
Ronnie Sonnier

13 Roy Chesbro
Willie Wells
Jon Delaney
Butch Kirby

14 A. C. Adam
Keith Lohse
Ken Johnson
Phil Hughes

15 Sam Magill
Joe Binder
Jose Cortes
Mark Cozart

16 Dave Dupont
John Shuffler
Don Richey
Cliff Barnes

17 Leon Aragon
Rudy Garcia
Bill Uthoff
Barry Brice

18 Willie Jackson
Ron Boroff
John Austin, Jr
Mike Patton

19 Marshall Medlin
Mike Warren
Ted Warren
Andy Warren

20 Mario Colaluca
Mark Waldrep
Randy Fuller
Jeff Hamlin

21 Joe Bess
Danny Speranza
Wyatt Moore
Anthony Rigoni

22

Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50
Over 70
Over 60
Over 50
Over 50

222.40
206.70
218.20
212.10
212.80
206.90
208.50
202.40
217.40
210.00
205.90
204.40
214.50
208.00
197.80
208.50
191.30
221.10
222.30
219.80
188.10
206.90
233.20
211.60
178.90
231.00
184.70
204.30
187.80
221.10
194.20
207.50
196.40
193.20
201.80
214.70
199.10
172.90
213.90
196.80

8592

8306

8377

8288

8545

8398

7989

8106

8061

7827

70

69

66

64

59

57

57

56

50

46

44

SLINGSHOTS

AVALANCHES

WARP ZONES

BEATDOWNS

WILD FIRES

DANGER ZONES

NIRVANAS

COPPERHEADS

BRAINIACS

DAMAGES

WIDOW



# BOWLERS GAME 1| GAME 2 | GAME 3| GAME 4 | GAME 5 | GAME 6 | GAME 7 | GAME 8| GAME 9 | GAME 10 | TOTAL [ Avg

1 |Fred Barnes 179 214 199 186 201 168 161 160 226 224 1918 | 191.80
1 |Bill Nichols 237 214 227 173 228 255 188 232 199 213 2166 | 216.60
1 |Jim Carter 225 189 191 236 225 224 237 200 243 183 2153 | 215.30
1 [Lee Lorts 185 193 234 267 215 193 209 234 226 269 2225 | 222.50
2 |David Rountree 204 204 202 203 216 222 237 214 216 180 2098 | 209.80
2 |Blane Adkins 236 224 218 228 178 258 210 247 277 226 2302 | 230.20
2 |Rick Cheshier 298 242 258 223 185 269 201 253 204 203 2336 | 233.60
2 |Cordell Wilder 169 212 223 209 216 206 255 235 188 200 2113 | 211.30
3 |Roy Chesbro 214 184 236 249 203 200 238 206 175 223 2128 | 212.80
3 |Willie Wells 199 218 233 171 214 215 225 191 194 209 2069 | 206.90
3 |Jon Delaney 198 228 224 226 194 257 216 150 223 169 2085 | 208.50
3 [Butch Kirby 189 235 193 223 158 138 197 238 205 248 2024 | 202.40
4 [Norm Clark 235 154 266 203 203 141 190 149 190 217 1948 | 194.80
4 |Paul Pender 215 193 231 152 226 180 182 167 219 229 1994 | 199.40
4 |Darin DeSelm 226 206 278 192 202 231 213 228 206 193 2175 | 217.50
4 |Charles MCLean 204 173 247 247 232 225 266 215 212 202 2223 | 222.30
5 [Willie Jackson 180 154 193 156 177 182 180 196 189 182 1789 | 178.90
5 |Ron Boroff 214 257 193 202 268 205 289 259 226 197 2310 | 231.00
5 [John Austin, Jr 203 167 173 223 180 185 170 138 218 190 1847 | 184.70
5 |Mike Patton 205 236 177 227 220 133 222 213 187 223 2043 | 204.30
6 |Dave Dupont 180 214 162 191 229 183 223 184 198 149 1913 | 191.30
6 |John Shuffler 197 248 277 255 182 217 235 212 189 199 2211 | 221.10
6 |Don Richey 225 213 174 278 279 216 206 232 219 181 2223 | 222.30
6 |CIiff Barnes 246 278 201 207 216 180 238 184 246 202 2198 | 219.80
7 |Steve McBride 214 223 181 140 214 257 194 213 236 219 2091 | 209.10
7 [Mike Lynch 212 177 269 254 232 207 176 185 199 182 2093 | 209.30
7 [Don Busocker 222 198 212 209 206 215 268 203 206 201 2140 | 214.00
7 |Jeff Janssen 258 204 264 217 169 205 253 212 235 203 2220 | 222.00
8 |Randy Summers 192 248 235 164 223 236 269 225 226 206 2224 | 222.40
8 |Pete Seibel 215 237 214 204 216 168 203 213 216 181 2067 | 206.70
8 [Derek Williams 236 214 222 205 206 200 200 268 237 194 2182 | 218.20
8 |Ronnie Sonnier 215 218 224 225 181 204 189 187 279 199 2121 | 212.10
9 |Roger West 210 210 256 191 237 234 210 217 214 135 2114 | 211.40
9 [Doug Hayes 204 225 220 181 254 233 196 198 176 252 2139 | 213.90
9 [Pete Thomas 237 233 246 191 194 259 216 206 236 228 2246 | 224.60
9 [Lyn Cummings 225 215 191 246 214 247 247 217 226 257 2285 | 228.50
10|Joe Bess 184 198 222 204 247 154 214 190 201 177 1991 | 199.10
10|Danny Speranza 167 168 173 164 165 187 218 148 157 182 1729 | 172.90
10 [Wyatt Moore 227 210 169 227 226 248 173 240 215 204 2139 | 213.90
10 |Anthony Rigoni 225 147 186 268 191 210 181 190 203 167 1968 | 196.80
11 |Marshall Medlin 170 206 163 232 204 188 226 199 145 145 1878 | 187.80
11[Mike Warren 231 279 197 180 214 185 257 193 208 267 2211 | 221.10
11|Ted Warren 216 203 166 164 156 197 227 194 217 202 1942 | 194.20
11]|Andy Warren 218 179 157 232 214 197 237 230 206 205 2075 | 207.50




# BOWLERS GAME 1| GAME 2| GAME 3 | GAME 4 | GAME 5| GAME 6 | GAME 7 | GAME 8 | GAME 9 | GAME 10 | TOTAL Avg

12|Leon Aragon 165 248 191 171 169 138 225 177 212 185 1881 | 188.10
12 |Rudy Garcia 248 202 183 258 187 207 199 179 213 193 2069 | 206.90
12 [Bill Uthoff 193 289 229 215 254 279 188 224 234 227 2332 | 233.20
12 [Barry Brice 199 207 199 257 244 204 207 185 210 204 2116 | 211.60
13|Sam Maygill 259 234 217 230 200 170 187 184 248 216 2145 | 214.50
13[Joe Binder 257 203 192 211 217 182 196 237 183 202 2080 | 208.00
13]Jose Cortes 206 226 214 201 192 221 181 160 185 192 1978 | 197.80
13 [Mark Cozart 161 205 224 192 214 227 203 191 253 215 2085 | 208.50
14 )Jerry Beavers 204 192 199 233 190 200 175 172 216 213 1994 | 199.40
14 |Paul McCordic 266 257 239 217 258 238 266 260 238 203 2442 | 244.20
14 |Mark Williams 248 216 234 241 230 227 269 247 217 227 2356 | 235.60
14 |Hank Jordan 182 195 267 258 217 248 214 226 191 217 2215 | 221.50
15|Jesse Jackson 188 191 189 197 196 188 187 186 259 235 2016 | 201.60
15]|Doug Barron 216 197 180 225 220 226 224 227 238 243 2196 | 219.60
15|Brad Hunter 245 235 210 191 225 180 235 210 213 203 2147 | 214.70
15 [John Burkett 245 223 300 182 264 255 216 257 264 259 2465 | 246.50
16|Sal Grieco 216 233 155 205 213 177 188 167 169 190 1913 | 191.30
16 [Kerry Fulford 244 189 222 257 215 225 192 221 247 204 2216 | 221.60
16 |Robert Genzer 258 223 245 219 225 186 212 231 225 234 2258 | 225.80
16 (Mo Hestand 245 190 199 255 193 225 198 248 234 180 2167 | 216.70
17|Mario Colaluca 244 247 156 174 236 198 197 174 116 222 1964 | 196.40
17 [Mark Waldrep 213 185 189 192 194 204 226 170 168 191 1932 | 193.20
17|Randy Fuller 177 224 248 236 163 212 208 191 202 157 2018 | 201.80
17 [Jeff Hamlin 177 222 217 208 208 233 207 190 253 232 2147 | 214.70
18|John Hawkins 236 207 195 166 231 181 219 161 157 225 1978 | 197.80
18(T.J. Johnson 190 245 206 197 228 247 233 290 224 234 2294 | 229.40
18|David Scardaville 242 234 225 236 232 238 201 188 215 212 2223 | 222.30
18 [Raif Terry 242 215 233 215 204 186 258 257 214 226 2250 | 225.00
19|Gene Rivers 175 203 225 214 200 232 197 268 192 246 2152 | 215.20
19[Dave Lile 186 254 243 171 190 215 202 201 216 191 2069 | 206.90
19|Jerry Meeley 232 209 245 269 266 233 149 213 216 239 2271 | 227.10
19 [Mike Ballard 278 257 279 208 221 228 254 180 256 232 2393 | 239.30
20|Bob McGregor 169 245 258 257 193 189 176 244 203 194 2128 | 212.80
20[Jim Stephens 230 175 187 254 211 192 237 217 227 207 2137 | 213.70
20 |Phil Kepner 217 226 255 201 203 199 258 189 185 236 2169 | 216.90
20[Rick Minier 194 216 230 237 203 229 246 238 278 267 2338 | 233.80
21]A.C. Adam 235 215 172 215 201 204 269 258 199 206 2174 | 217.40
21[Keith Lohse 150 267 224 215 235 233 169 184 198 225 2100 | 210.00
21|Ken Johnson 208 255 191 203 203 208 181 212 225 173 2059 | 205.90
21[Phil Hughes 185 258 189 198 221 203 242 167 193 188 2044 | 204.40
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